SPLOST PROGRAM REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
September 01, 2018

- cOPNTy
S Q.
3 -
e 2

Q A
¥ 1570 ¥

I 2 ’k
MORELANO ALTOBELLI
AN ATLAS COMPANY




COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

$4,261,644.00

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT EXPENSES
B TRANSPORTATION
B FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS
m PARKS AND RECREATION

Approved C.0.s Total Approved Pending C.O.s
Project Program Count C.O.s Current Total SPLOST Project Count Total Pending Budget Inc. September  Total September
Number Element Original Budget September September Budget September September C.0.s Pending C.0O.s Approved Invoices

87,793,644.17 15 $527,772.04 $88,321,416.21 2 $56,016,585.01 $37,799,319.83 $9,841,025.07



5,000,000
4,500,000
4,000,000
3,500,000
3,000,000
2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000

500,000

0 —
Sept

Program Element
Fire / EMS and Public
Radio

Fire / EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS:
- |
Oct Nov

Original Budget

$31,903,000.00

Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

m m | [ B .
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug
m Original Budget Actual Costs
Approved C.0O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Count C.O.s Current Budget Count C.O.s C.O.s Invoices
9 $436,766.10 $32,339,766.10 2 $34,934.90 $32,374,701.00 $4,416,406.24



Approved C.0O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count C.O.s Current Budget Count C.0.s C.0.s Invoices

* Transportation $34,700,000.00 $90,129.30 $34,790,129.30 $0.00 $34,790,129.30

$3,946,847.00




400,000
350,000
300,000
| 250,000
200,000
150,000

© 100,000

Program Element

Parks and Recreation

'

ad - ——
.

4

L3
A

Original Budget

Parks and Recr

$16,929,000.00

~ G

)

e
- |

Approved C.O.s Total Approved

Count

C.0O.s

$150.00

Current Budget

$16,929,150.00

'
e
oh

of |

eation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, PARKS AND RECREATION

Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending

Count

» =l

C.O.s

$0.00

C.O.s
- .

$16,929,150.00

o

i
!

L]
LR

Total Approved

Invoices
$355,450.75
o
- | -



. Approved C.O.s  Total Approved Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count C.O.s Current Budget Count C.O.s C.O.s Invoices

Program Management $4,261,644.17 $726.64 $4,262,370.81 $0.00 $4,262,370.81 $1,22,321.08 ‘







SPLOST To Date Tax Revenue By Month

SPLOST YEAR 2 TAX REVENUE BY MONTH

JULY
JUNE
MAY

APRIL

April May June July

H Monthly Revenue $1,937,773.73 $2,058,023.00 $2,225,417.33 $2,240,863.01




TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1 and 2 PROGRAM’ |
@it i REVENUES g eag

SPLOST Totals:  $32,011,942.19

eORIGINAL 16 MONTH PROJECTION:
$32,026,199.44

ePROJECT SHORTFALL:

$14,257.25




SPLOST Year 2 Tax Revenue Totals

July 2018 Total:  $2,240,863.01

eORIGINAL 4 MONTH PROJECTION:
$8,066,449.24

eACTUAL 4 MONTH REVENUE
$8,462,077.07

Average Monthly WINDFALL $98,906.96!!!!



BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR

100% $20,000,000
. 100% .
< $15,000,000 oS
= =
L o)
2 $10,000,000 g
o <
=

$5,000,000
3 - ”
' April ' 18 April ' 19 April ' 20 April ' 21 April ' 22

3

Aprll 1, 2018 to March 31 2019 Repayment Obllgatlon ($17, 669 250)

A B s R R T 81334625
AT eo0gien (UK U e s R S 5.8 LAY $16,334,625

Total Bond Obligation - Interesti':‘-&’ Principal: $6:9,’115,’358.30 S



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of September 01, 2018

» L
O s

1 [}
AND PROPERTY




~ FO10D1234 Country-wide Digital Radio System

| Project Name:

County-wide Digital Radio System

Summa

ry Status Report
Program Manager:

Start Date:
19-Dec-17

FO010D1234

Program Number: Program Element:

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
30-Aug-18

Completion Date:
31-Oct-19

Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,155,032.60

Budget Reserve with Approved C.0.s $1,096,717.40
Budget Reserve with Pending C.0.s $1,096,717.40

nitial Budget $16,251,750.00
Issued P.O.s $14,969,860.00
Approved C.O.s $185,172.60

Current Budget $15,155,032.60
Pending C.O.s $0.00

$£18,000,000.00
$16,000,000.00
$14,000,000.00
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00

Cumulative

Planned Budget Spend $4,070,110.00

Approved Invoices $1,953,478.95
Variance $2,116,631.05
48.00%

Behind Target Spending

ng

AL & T |

o bila L

—=— Budget

—illed

so0.00 -—
11/17 i12/17 i/a8 2/18 a/as a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 i10/18 11/18 i12/18 i1/19 2/19 2/19 a/19 s5/19 &6/19 7/19 B8/19 2/19 10/19
(33737 | 33737 | a/is | 2/as | 3/7is | ajis | s/is | e7is | 7/is | s/is | o7is | io/is | iisis | as/is | ajis | 3/ie | 3/ie | ajis | s/ie | e/is | 7/ie | s/is | o/is | io7is |

[—-—sudget | $0.00 | $10.00 |szlo,no]$1;n,no| $1.890, ] $1,890, | $2,550, ] $3,210, | $a,070, ] $a,930,

= [ $5,790, | $6,650, | $7_510,I $8,370, | 59,230_]$1n,ﬂgn|$10_950|$1:|,810|$12,670i$13_530|$14_390]sls,zsn|$15_350I$15_593|

[—-—'BIIIE:I !s.lgmoojsmn.no|smu.nulsmn.ool s$1,887, | s$31,887, [ S$1,887, [ s1,s87,|51,953, 1 $1,953, [sx,gsa, | $1,953, [ s.:,gsa.j $1,953, | $31,953, 1 $1,953, | S$1,953, | $1,953, [ $1,953, } $1,953, [ $1,953, | $1,953, | s1,953, | $1,953,|

v bl

[



~ F021D1234  Ambulances Procurement FY2018

Summary Stats Rport

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Ambulances Procurement FY2018 2-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F021D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 30-Aug-18 28-Feb-19
' ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $450,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $390,260.22 Approved Invoices $0.00
: Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $100.00
Current Budget $390,260.22 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $390,260.22

Behind Target Spendi

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $59,739.78
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $59,739.78

Cumulative
$500,000.00

$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00

$100,000.00

—— Budget
$0.00 ——Billed
5 - - - e <2 - el - - g -
=T T - - T T T~ T~ S~ T S~ T~ S~ S~ = R~ S~ T~ R~ - - = T T - T T T T — T T - T — S — S S — N S T - S S -4
F F F F F S S S R EE R E S S S S S S S S ST EssmaasssmSsasSsSsEsE
4/18 s5/18 &6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 i1o0/18 11/1s8 12/18 1/19 2/19
l—-—Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $450,000.00
I-—-.—Hilled $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S$0.00




3

Project Name:

Fire Trucks /Engines ProcurementFY2018

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
2-Apr-18

' F031D1234 Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY2018

Program Number:
F031D1234

Program Element:
FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
30-Aug-18

Completion Date:

28-Feb-19

Initial Budget

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$550,000.00
$90.00
$0.00
$90.00
$0.00
$90.00

$549,910.00
$549,910.00

$100.00
$0.00
$100.00
0.00%

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices
Variance

Behind Target Spending

[ , i

$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Cumulative

$0.00
2 o o3 o9 oo o ©g ©@ o ©g o o D ©°g ©g o ©° o9 © ©°g ©9 © ©g © ©Q o9 o9 B ©§ O ° & e e oo e W o e W o o & o
= = = =t = = = = X == = == = =3 = = == = == 4 == = =4 = =4 == =3 == XX xXx xX= 7 s X3 3 2 x= 5 X3 == = = =t
R T Y e = = - - - - o — i — S — - R = = = = = = - S S R
4/18 s5/1i8 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 i0/18 i1/18 i2/1s8 i1/19 2/19
[—e—Budger $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $550,000.00
[+ailled S0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

—e—Budget
—e—Billed




s -~ F061D0030 Station 3 Re ions e
: -~ F061D( tation 3 Renovations ;
Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station 3 Renovations 31-Aug-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F061D0030 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 30-Aug-18 29-Mar-19

Initial Budget

$582,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $14,900.00

Issued P.O.s $12,990.00 Approved Invoices $15,126.00
Approved C.O.s $2,700.00 Variance -$226.00 j - |
Current Budget $15,690.00 101.52%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,690.00
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $566,310.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $566,310.00
Cumulative
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —e— Budget
$100,000.00 —pe Billed
$0.00 @
8/17 9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/1s 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19
8/17 o/17 10/17 11717 12717 1718 2718 3/18 ajis s5/18 6/18 7718 8/18 a/1i8 i0/18 11718 12718 1/19 2/19 3/19
[—.—Budget $0.00 $10,000.|$12,200./$14,900./5$14,900./$14,900.|5$14,900.,514,900./514,900.|514,900./$14,900./514,900./5$14,900.|5$14,900. $14,900./,514,900. |$14,900. $14,900.|514,900.$584,900
[—.— Billed $0.00 |$10,161./$10,161.|$12,576./$12,576.|$12,576.|$12,576.|$12,576./514,826.|$14,826./$15,126.|{$15,126.|$15,126./515,126./$15,126./$15,126.|/$15,126.|$15,126./5$15,126. $15,126.




- FO71D1234 Staff Vehicles Procurement FY2018

Summary Status Re

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Staff Vehicles ProcurementFY2018 2-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F071D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 30-Aug-18 27-Feb-19
Initial Budget $120,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $50,000.00
Issued P.O.s $115,142.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $50,000.00 PR
Current Budget $115,142.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $115,142.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s  $4,858.00 n Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $4,858.00
Cumulative
$140,000.00
$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$S80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00
Sk v / —— Budget
$0.00 @ - - - —p— Billed
4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 ii/1s8 12/18 1/19 2/19
l—'—Budget $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00
l—.—-Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $41,884.00 $41.884.00 $41,884.00 $41.884.00 $41,884.00 $41,884.00 5$41,884.00




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%
As of September 01, 2018




Project Name:
Resurfacing Program - 2018

T012D1234 Resurfacing Proc

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

ram - 2018

Start Date:
21-Mar-18

T012D1234

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
30-Aug-18

Completion Date:

29-Dec-18

Initial Budget $3,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $2,952,094.17

Approved C.O.s $0.00

" Planned Budget Spend $1,075,100.00 |
Approved Invoices $391.00
Variance $1,074,709.00

Current Budget $2,952,094.17 0.04%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $2,952,094.17
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $47,905.83 'On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $47,905.83
Cumulative
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00 —
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
$0.00 @ - < - - o d o S ®
- - T T T BB TR TR R TR TR T - I T T T B - -
- e e e e F FFF RS ST T T T T T RREREE S S S ey s s s s sEsSsEs=EFE
3/18 a/i8 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18
I—.—Budzet $560,000.00 $560,100.00 $560,100.00 $560,100.00 $1.075,100.00 $1,650,100.00 $2,225,100.00 $2,800,100.00 $3,375,100.00 $3,575,100.00
I ——Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $391.00 $391.00 $391.00 $391.00 $391.00 $391.00 $391.00

—a&— Budget
—p— Billed




TO017D4321 -2018 LmiG: state Funds Paving & Road Maintenance

Summary Status Report il

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Paving & Road Maintance 7-Sep-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T017D4321 - 2018 LMITRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-18 7-Dec-18

Planned Budget Spend

Initial Budget $1,306,072.77

Issued P.O.s  $663,948.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00 ]
Current Budget $663,948.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $663,948.00

o

—&— Budget

ding

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $642,124.77
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $642,124.77

Cumulative

$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

—— Billed
$0.00
o oo oo o0 oo o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 O 0 o0 o OO ©5 o0 o0 ©0 O3 00 ©O ©3 O3 O3 O3 O3 O3 O3 o0 O3 00 ©0 ©O ©3 ©O ©5 O3 ©5 ©3 ©3 ©5 ©5 o5 o0
e R = = A R A A R = - -
oSy gy oy oy av g v ody v @y @y @y a3 9 S 8§ 8 8§ § § §S S 8§ §§@§ 8§ §a S g8 s s 88 o0 8o a0 9o
o/18 10/18 i1i/1s8 i12/18
| —&— Budget $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $400,000.00 $600,000.00

| —e—eilled $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1




~ TO017D1234 -1 Resurfacing Program - 2018 LMIG

‘ ‘ Summa Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program - 2018 LMIG 18-Aug-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T017D1234-1 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-18 18-Nov-18
Initial Budget $559,014.29 Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00 i
Issued P.O.s $568,890.00 Approved Invoices $0.00 ;
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $100,000.00 . N '
Current Budget $568,890.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $568,890.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($9,875.71) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($9,875.71)

Cumulative
S$600,000.00 .

$500,000.00
$400,000.00 . 4
$300,000.00
$200,000.00

— Budger
$100,000.00 —— Billed
$0.00
8/18 8/18 8/18 8/18 8/18 o/18 o/18 o/18 o/18 10/18 10/18 10/18 10/18 10/18 11/18 11/18 11/18 11/18
8/18 s/is8 io/1is 11/1s 1z2/1s
| —e—Budget $100,000.00 $300,000.00 $500,000.00 $559,014.29 $559,014.29

I-—.—Bl!led $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s$0.00 $0.00 -4




~ T022D0200 Lee Road Extension Study

Summary Status Report ' il

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lee Road Extension - Prepare Planning Study 15-May-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date: ‘)
T022D0200 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Sep-18
Initial Budget $75,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00 :
Issued P.O.s $74,990.00 Approved Invoices $48,562.50 N
Approved C.O.s $74,650.00 Variance  $51,437.50 S — i

Current Budget $149,640.00 48.56%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $149,640.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($74,640.00)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s (574,640.00)

Cumulative '

$160,000.00
$140,000.00 "4
$120,000.00 e
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00

$40,000.00 Budget
$20,000.00 / —ea—silled
$0.00 @ = = < ————— - - - s
5/17 6/17 7/17 8/17 9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/1s s/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 =
5/17 6/17 7717 8/17 5717 10/17 11717 13717 i/is 2718 3718 ajis s/is &6/18 7718 /18 s/is 3
I—.—udget $0.00 s$0.00 so0.00 $0.00 |$5,000.00|$12,000.0/$19,000.0|$26,000.0/$33,000.0/$40,000.0|$50,000.0/$60,000.0/$70,000.0/$75,000.0/$100,000.|$125,000./$150,000. o
-
|—e—sillea s0.00 s0.00 s0.00 so0.00 $0.00 |S4.950. ,000.. ,000.00/$8,000 000.00|$18,750.0/$35,562.5/$35,562.5/$40,562.5/548,562.5|S48,562.5/$48,562.5 R

1L 7.=226
s.225




____T031D0034 _ Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Stewart Mill Road /Reynolds Road 31-Mar-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T031D0034 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 31-Dec-19
Initial Budget $1,700,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $50,000.00
Issued P.O.s $110,000.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance  $50,000.00
Current Budget $110,000.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $110,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,590,000.00 !
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,590,000.00
Cumulative
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00 —®&— Budget
— silled
$0.00 — — =
3/18 4a/18 s/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
3/1s8 4/18 s/1is 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/1is8 io/18 | 11/18 | 12/18 i/1i9 2/19 3/19 4/19 s/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 s/19 10/319 | 13/319 [ 12/39
|—e—Budget| $0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 [$20,000$50,000$50,000$110,00$110,005110,00$230,005350,005470 00$770,00$920,00/$1,070,($1,220,/$1,220,/$1,420,/$1,520,/$1,620,|51,720,
I-—-.—Blllad So.00 $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $o0.00 $o0.00 $0.00 S$o0.00




.

- T032D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

y Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Brightstar Road /[John WestRoad 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO032D1004 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Sep-19

$1,600,000.00
- $1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
S200,000.00

Cumulative

Initial Budget $1,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $90,000.00
Issued P.O.s $89,131.75 Approved Invoices $60,873.08
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance  $29,126.92 |
Current Budget $89,131.75 67.64%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $89,131.75
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,210,868.25 -
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,210,868.25

—®— Budget
——Billed

$0.00
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1719 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 &/19 7/19 8/19 9/19
9/17 |10/317|11/17|12/17| 1/i8 | 2/18 | 3/18 | a/a8 | s/i8 | &e/i8 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o/i8 |[1o/i8|1i/i8|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/1i9 | a/i9 | 5/19 | /19 | 7/19 | 8/1i9 | o/i9
i—.—audget $0.00 | $S0.00 | S0.00 | S0.00 |$15,00/$30,00/S$S45,00/$60,00/S7: 00S90 0.0 190,0,$290,0$390,0 $490,0$590,0 $690,0S790 890,0$990,051,09051,190/$1,290 51,390
| —e—gilled |$0.00 [$110.0/$110.0/$110.0{$110.0[$11,19/$19,09/$27,95[$52,56/$54 0,87|$60,87/$60,87|$60,87/$60,87|$60,87/$60,87/$60,87/$60,87/$60,87/$60,87/$60,87/$60,87/$60,87|$60,87,

o bila L

o Bl



- T033D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road 31-Jan-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO33D0004 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-138 30-Jan-19

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$0.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $600,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $600,000.00

Initial Budget $600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Planned Budget Spend $120,000.00
Approved Invoices $0.00
Variance $120,000.00

0.00%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

L

$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Cumulative

—a— Budget
—— Billed

$0.00 -
i1/18 1/18 1/18 2/18 2/18 3/18 3/18 a/i18 a/is8 5/18 5/18 6/18 6718 7/18 7718 7/18 8/18 8/18 9/18 9718 10/18 10/18 11/18 11/18 12/18 12/18 12/18
i/1is8 z/is8 3718 a/is s/is &6/18 7/18 s/18 s/is8 1o/1s8 1i1/is8 1z/18 i/15
I—-—Budget S0.00 $o0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 |$120,000.00 |$200,000.00| $280,000.00 | $360,000.00 | $460,000.00 | $560,000.00 | $S600,000.00
| —e—silled sSo.o00 S0.00 sSo.00 sSo0.00 So0.00 sSo.o0 S0.00 So0.00 sS0.00 S0.00 sSo0.00 $0.00 S0.00




' ' Summary Status Report '

- T034D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chapel Hill Road Intersections- High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr. 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T034D0030 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Sep-20
Initial Budget $3,600,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $210,000.00
Issued P.O.s $254,575.27 Approved Invoices $87,553.52
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $122,446.48
Current Budget $254,575.27 41.69%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $254,575.27
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $3,345,424.73 )
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,345,424.73
Cumulative
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
5$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00 —— Budget
$0.00 @ L = . > 4 & Siiad
—p— B
\9\';\ ’;\)'\’-\ \‘,"\’\:\ \'\'\3’ r\,\'& ‘b\'& v\’& ")\'\:b ‘o\’\?’ ,\\"3’ q,\'& o’\’\?’ NQ\'\? N\’é’ \:\)'\5’ »\’\?’ ,‘:\’\’o’ q)\’\'—b’ D‘\,\‘q <.,\'$’ b\"? ,\\'\-o’ %\’\9 q\'\o’ .6)\’\9 _;\)«?’ ,_L\'\?" ,"\"'\9 ,“\’\9 _7’\’\'Q b_(\s) 9’(\9 q)\'\9 ,\\"\9 ‘b\’\p o;(\p
107" 11;”‘ 127/1 i1/i8|2/18/3/18|4/18|5/18/6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 108/1 118,1 128/1 1/19|2/19 3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19 7/19|8/19/9/19 109/1 119"' 129,1 i/20|2/20/3/204/20{5/20|6/20|7/20/8/20|9/20
]—.—Budget $0.0|55,0|$20,  $45, |$80, [$115|$150|$185 $210($210/$210(|$210|$235|$255|$255 $265 S )5/$1,0/$1,2|$1,4 51,6 $1,8|52,0|52,2|52,4|$2,6 /52,8 $3,0|$3,2 53,4 53,5 53,6 |$3,6
|—®—silled [$0.0[$0.0/$0.0|$0.0|$9,6 |$34.|$62. |$76.|$79.|$87, $89, | 580, |$80, | Sa0, |$80, |$80,|$8o, |$80, $80,|$80, [$80.|$80. [s80,| 80, | $80.|$80, | 580, |$80, s80.|$80, | $80. S8, [$80, [s80, | $80, |$80,




T035D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd.

- bl
]
+

. Summary Status Report - '

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Highway 5/ Douglas Blvd 21-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO035D0004 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Apr-19

Initial Budget

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$1,200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

$1,100,000.00
$1,100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $101,000.00
Approved Invoices $0.00
Variance $101,000.00

0.00%

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
5600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

Cumulative

/

—a— Budget
—— Billed

I - - - e
$0.00 @ o e - - - - e e e el = -
a/18 a/18 a/18 s/18 5/18 /18 6/18 7/18 7/18 8/18 8/18 9/18 9/18 9/18 10/18 10/18 11/18 11/18 12/18 12/18 1/19 1/19 2/19 2/19 3/19 3/19 3/19
a/i8 s/i8 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/1i8 10/18 11/18 12718 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/is
[—e—Budget $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 |$101,000.00 | $101,000.00 | $101,000.00 | $101,000.00 | $101,000.00 | $601,000.00 | $601,000.00 | $601,000.00 | $601,000.00 |$1,101,000.0
I—.—Bi"!d $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00




92 / Anneewa

ary Status Report

kee Road

Project Name:

Highway 92 / Anneewakee Road

Program Manager:

Start Date:
21-Apr-18

TO36D0200

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
30-Aug-18

Completion Date:
30-Jun-20

Initial Budget $6,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,000.00
Issued P.O.s $S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $1,000.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $6,000,000.00 ;
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $6,000,000.00
Cumulative
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00 —— Budget
—e—Billed
$0.00 @ e - > - - > - - - - - - g - > - > . g <& - - <= = = <> -
4/18 s/18 e6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20
ajig8| 5/18 | 6/1i8 | 7/18 | 8/1i8 | 9/18 |10/18]|11/18[12/18] 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | a/19| 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 9/19 |[10/19|11/19]|12/19] 1 /20| 2/20 | 3/20| a/20 | 5/20 | 6/20
I—’—Budget $100./51,00/51,00 $1,00|$1,00|51,00|S$1,00 51.00[51_00 $1,00/5$1,00({$1,00/51,00|5$1,00|5$1,00|51,00|$1,00|51,00|$1,00)/51,00|$1,00/51,00({51,00 $1,00/51,00|51,00 $1,90
|—e—EBilled [$0.00|50.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00[$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00 |$0.00 |$0.00 |$0.00 |$0.00 | $0.00|$0.00 |$0.00|$0.00|$0.00| $0.00| $0.00 |$0.00 |$0.00

e

i e b, WAL



- T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Project Name:
Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Sum

Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Oct-18

Program Number:
TO41DO0004

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
30-Aug-18

Completion Date:
31-Dec-19

Initial Budget $
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s
Current Budget
Pending C.O.s
Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $500,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $500,000.00

500,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00

$200,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Approved Invoices $0.00
Variance S0.00

0.00%

Cumulative

—

$100,000.00

e

—— Budget
—p— Billed

$0.00 e = = o - = = - - - - - - -
> > = - > > > >
,.,b\\" ‘&\'\. .&\-\. .;\y.. -»"\\ “:"\\. ’;"\\- N\*\?’ X2 ,\_\'3’ r“\'s? q)\*s?" 07\'3 X2 b_\n?’ -2 9)\'9 G]\'@ B P I - o)\'x‘,” O)\'& \__b\'& -&\@ .,9\“" ‘st‘?’ e \S\‘?’
10/18 1i/1s 1z/18 1i/19 2/15 3/19 a/19 s/1is 6/19 7/19 8/19 5/15 10/19 11/1s 12/19
|—.—Budget $50,000.00/$50,000.00/$150,000.0/$150,000.0/$150,000.0/$150,000.0|$250,000.0$250,000.0,$250,000.0/$250,000.0/$350,000.0/$350,000.0/$350,000.0/$350,000.0,$450,000.0
| —e—sgillea $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
_=3/319 Aa/19 s5/19 | =
33.3%6 55.6%6 55.6%6 L

v bl



Summary Status Report '

5

- T042D1000 Lithia Springs Elementary School

ol 3
. § -

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lithia Springs Elementary School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T042D1000 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Aug-19

Budget Reserve with
Budget Reserve wit

Budget with Pending C.O.s $55,076.66

Initial Budget $800,000.00
Issued P.O.s $55,076.66
Approved C.O.s $0.00
Current Budget $55,076.66
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Approved C.O.s $744,923.34
h Pending C.O.s $744,923.34

$900,000.00
$800,000.00
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $22,200.00
Approved Invoices $133.33
Variance $22,066.67

0.60%

Behind Target Spending

Cumulative

$0.00 @ -
9/17 10/17 1

- - - = = -
1/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/a8 4/18

o ad =%

5/18

6/18

7/18

8/18

9/18

-
10/18

- = - = -
11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19

=
4/19

<=
5/19

=
6/19

g -
7/19  8/19

9/17 |10/17

11/17[12/17 | 1/18 | 2/18 | 3/18 | a/18

s5/18

6/18

7/18

8/18

a/1i8

1o0/18

1i/18|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19

3/19

a/is

5/19

6/19

7/19

8/19

[--.—-Budget $100.0|$100.0|$100.0{$100.0|$100.0$100.0/$100.0/5200.0

$200.0

$11,20

$22,20

$33,20

$44,20)

$55,20

$55,20|5$55,20|5147,7|5240,2

$332,7

$425,2

$517.7

$610,2

$702,7

$795,2

|—.—-Billel:l $76.66|576.66576.66|$76.66|576.66/576.66|576.66|5133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$123.3/5133.3|$133.3/5133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

——@— Budget
—— Billed




~ T043D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School e
+

|Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date: S
Chestnut Log Middle School 30-Sep-17 i3
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:

T043D0200 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Aug-19 !
[ Pianncd Spend vs Approved invoices to Date |

Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $30,200.00 i |

Issued P.O.s $75,076.67 Approved Invoices $133.34 '

Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $30,066.66 Jy E———— 23

Current Budget  $75,076.67 0.44% = i

Pending C.O.s $0.00 i

Budget with Pending C.O.s $75,076.67

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,024,923.33
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,024,923.33

Cumulative it |
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00 :

$800,000.00
$600,000.00 T !
5400,000.00 - Budget

$200,000.00 —— Billed

$0.00 — =
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/is s/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/i8 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 s/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 e |
/17 |10/1i7 |11/1i7 |12/17 | 1/i8 | 2/i8 | 3/i8 | 4a/i8 | s/i8 | 6/i8 | 7/i8 | 8/i8 | o/i8 |io/is |iijis|i2/1i8| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/i19 | 4/i5 | s/15 | 6/1i9 | 7/19 | 8/19
[—e—Budget|$100.0/$100.0/$100.0/$100.0/$100.0|$100.0/$100.0/$200.0/$200.0/$15.20|$30.20/545,.20|$60.20|$75.20|$75.20|$75.20|$200.2|$325.2|$450.2|$575.2|$700.2|$825.2|$950.2|51.075
|—-—Blllad S$76.67|576.67|576.67|576.67|576.67 |$76.67 |5$76.67 5133.3/$133.2|5133.3/5133.3|{5S133.3|S133.3|5133.3|5133.3|$133.3|5133.3|S133.3(5133.3/S133.2/S133.3|S133.3|5133.3|S133.3 b

sB/1|

a.2%5




- T044D0200 New Manchester High School |

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
New Manchester High School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T044D0200 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 31-Jul-19

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

. Initial Budget $750,000.00
Issued P.O.s

$50,076.67

$0.00

$50,076.67

$0.00

$50,076.67

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $699,923.33
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $699,923.33

$800,000.00
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend

Approved Invoices

Variance

Behind Target Spending

Cumulative

$20,200.00

$133.33

$20,066.67

0.66%

——s—3 3

$0.00 @ o -

9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17

1/18

2/18 3/18

a/1s

s/18

6/18

7/18

8/18

—®— Budget
— Billed

9/18

10/18

11/18

12/18 1/19

2/19

3/19

a/19

5/19

6/19  7/19

9/17 |10/17 | 11/17

12/17

i/1i8

2/18

3/18

a/is

s/i8

6/18

7718

8/18

o/18

10/18

11/1s

1iz/18

1/19

2719

3/19

a/i9

s/i9

6/19

7/19

I+Budget $100.0|$100.0|$100.0

$100.0

$100.0

$100.0

$100.0

$200.0|

$200.0

$10,20

520,20

$30,20

$40,20

$50,20

$50,20

$50,20

$150.,2

$250,2

$350,2

5450,2

$550,2

$650,2

$750,2

|—=—silled |$76.67|$76.67|$76.67

$76.67

$76.67

576.67

$76.67

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3

$133.3




(& -

Sum a Status Repo

~ T052D1234 Transportation Procurement - 2018

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Transportation Procurement- 2018 2-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T052D1234 TRANSPORTATION 30-Aug-18 30-Dec-18

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s
Budget with Pending C.O.s

$403,018.00

$403,018.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$400,000.00
$403,018.00
$0.00

$0.00

($3,018.00)
($3,018.00)

$450,000.00
$400,000.00
$350,000.00
$300,000.00
$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00
$0.00

Planned Budget Spend $

Approved Invoices
Variance $201,000.00

Behind Target Spending

201,000.00

$0.00

0.00%

Cumulative

—

=+

=———

TG T S ST, S S, ST S S S SO, S S, S S, S S, S SO S, SO, S ST,
[SSGEES SRS SRS S SR SRS LD S i S S SRS S SN N SN SN SNPGRS SR S S\ s ag

'S—t‘\-:'\-b“‘r"r“‘r"r""-"-"r
AN N IS SRR SRS St~ S SN ST\ S

a/is s/is 6/18 7/18 8/18 a/i8 1o/18 11/1s 1iz/18
|=—e—Budget $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $101,000.00 $201,000.00 $201,000.00 $301,000.00 $301,000.00 $301,000.00 $400,000.00
| —e—Billed s0.00 so.oco $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 s0.00 so0.00 s0.00

—— Budget
—— Billed

o bila L

o Bl



PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%
As of September 01, 2018




- P010D0200 Boundary Waters Restrooms / Concessions Box / Press

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Boundary Waters Restrooms/Concessions/ Press Box 1-Jun-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P010D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 30-Aug-18 31-Dec-18
Initial Budget $650,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $32,700.00
Issued P.O.s $32,840.00 Approved Invoices $24,715.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $7,985.00 [ E—
Current Budget $32,840.00 75.58%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $32,840.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $617,160.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $617,160.00
Cumulative
S$700,000.00
$£600,000.00
S$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —— Bu dget
$100,000.00 —— Billed
$0.00 = = < = — = - = = —
6/17 7/L7 8/17 /17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 s/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18
6/17 Z7/17 8/17 2/17 10/17 11/17 1z2/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a4/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 /18 10/18 11/1s 1z2/18
|—.—Budget so0.00 $0.00 |$200.00|$200.00|$200.00|$200.00 | $200.00| $200.00 | $200.00 | $200.00 |$10,200./$20,200./$31,700./$32,700. $32,700.5132,7005332, 7005532, 7005632,700
I—.—Billﬂd $0.00 $0.00 $170.00|$170.00|$170.00|$170.00 | $170.00|$170.00|$170.00|$170.00|$9,920.0|$9,920.0|$9,920.0|$24,715.|$24,715./$24,715./$24,715./$24,715./$24,715.




- P020D0200 Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting

|Project Name:

Sum

ary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting 30-Nov-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P020D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 30-Aug-18 30-Dec-18

Planned Budget Spend

$0.00

Initial Budget $160,000.00
Issued P.O.s $210.00 Approved Invoices $210.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance -$210.00
Current Budget $210.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $210.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $159,790.00 Ol :
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $159,790.00
Cumulative
$180,000.00
$160,000.00
$140,000.00
$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00 —8&— Budget
$20,000.00 N
S0.00 @ - = - < = e = m—p=Dilled
Z 85 8 8 8 85 838 8 8 8 8 8 585 585 8 &8 85858 8 8 585 9838885858395 85983585858 83 a2 ss@gs22s28=s
3/18 ajis 5718 6/18 Z/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 11/18 12718
[—.—audget $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $160,000.00
| —e—silled $210.00 $210.00 s$210.00 s210.00 s$210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 s$210.00 $210.00




P0O30D0030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New nghtmg

- Project Name:

Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting

Sum ary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Apr-18

Program Number: Program Element:

P0O30D0030

PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
30-Aug-18

30-Jul-19

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $29,150.00 Approved Invoices $300.00
Approved C.O.s $150.00 Variance -$300.00 g |
Current Budget $29,300.00 0.00% an
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $29,300.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $520,700.00 ir il
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $520,700.00
Cumulative
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —— Budget
$100;000.00 —e—Billed
$0.00 @ > - - @ @ @ * —————%——— & &
1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19
i/1i8 2/1i8 3/18 ajis s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/is 10/i8 | 1i/i8 | 12/is EVET) 2/i9 | 3/19 aj/is | s/19 6/19 | 7/19
~—@-—Budget | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |$8,000.0/$16,000.|$24,000./$29,000. $29,000. szs,ooo.[sﬁo,uoo szso.ooofsaso,ooo saso,ombsso,ooo
—e—Billed |$150.00 | $300.00| $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00




- Sl
s
\

- P040D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,000SF) 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P040D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 30-Aug-18 31-Jul-20

Initial Budget $7,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $340,260.00

Approved C.O.s $0.00

Current Budget $340,260.00

Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $340,260.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $6,659,740.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $6,659,740.00

Approved Invoices
Variance

Behind Target Spending

Oon’ pending

$8,000,000.00
$7,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

S0.00

. 3 D -3 oo o3 G-3 > & > - & -4 2 -] > G > 3
B T R SR SRS S S P P U P PSS S e SR i

Planned Budget Spend $100,500.00
$13,046.88
$87,453.12 Slee s
12.98% :

Cumulative

—e—Budget

<X

=) > > S
Sl ol it

oy
S
S\ s

= —e—Billed

107/1 117/:‘ 127/1 i1/18 z/183/18/a/18 5/18|6/18 7/18\8/18|9/18 10311 118/1 128/1 1/19/2/193/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7/19/8/19/9/19 1"9’1 119’1 129/1 1/z0z/20=2/20a/20|5/20/6/20|7 /20
[ Budget |$500/$500/$500/$500/$500 $500/$500 $500| $50, $100[|$150/$200/$250/$300/$340 $340/$340/$740/$1,1 [$1,5$1,9|$2,3$2,7$3,1[$3,5$3,9 54,2 54,7 |$5,1$5,5| 55,9 $6,3|$6,7 |$6,7
|—.—Billed $0.0|S210$310|S$S3210/$310/$S310[S210/S310|{$310 $13,/513, 513, [$13, |$13,|$13, 513,513, |S12, 513,513,512, /513,|$13,|512,[513,|$13,/513,|S$13,|$13,|/513,|$13,|$13,/513, |S13,

o bila L

o Bl



- P0O50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Sum a Status Repo

Project Name:

Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,500SF) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P050D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-18 31-Jan-20

Initial Budget $5,300,000.00
Issued P.O.s $159,210.00

Planned Budget Spend $120,200.00
Approved Invoices $210.00

Approved C.O.s sS0.00 Variance $119,990.00 ]
Current Budget $159,210.00 0.17%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $159,210.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $5,140,790.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $5,140,790.00

din

Cumulative
$6,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00

—p— Budget

- - o = - g = = > o - - - - - - - o - —e—asilled
A > > > > > > > > o) > > > ) =3 ) =) ) o ) &) o > > ) <
R SRS SRS S G SR S SO SRS SR\ SR SR S SN S SN S SO SN SIS SIS S\ SR S SRS SN S, SN LS
12/17| 1/18 | 2/18 | 3/18 | a/i8e | s5/1i8 | 6/18 | 7/1i8 | 8/18 | o/18 [10/18|11/18]12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 [3/19 | a/19 | S5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 9719 [10/19[11/19|12/19] 1/20
[—.—Budge: $200.|$200.| $200. | $200.|$200. |$200. | $40,2 |$80,2 | $120,|$150, | $159, | $159, | $159

.| $559,|$959,($1,35 |$1,75|$2,15 | $2,55|$2,95|$3,35 | $3,75 | $4,15 | $4,55 | $4,95 | $5,35

|—e—sgilled

$210.|$210.|$210./$210.|$210.|$210.|$210.|$210.|$210.|$210.|$210.|$210

.|$210.|%210.|$210.|%210.|$210.$210. |$210.|$210.|$210.|$210. |$210.|$210.|$210.|$210.




o
«d

dEere ~ P061D0030 Bill Arp Park rEre iy
:
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date: i ‘ :
Bill Arp Park 10-Sep-17 I

Program Number:
P061D0030

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
4-Sep-18

30-A

Completion Date:

pr-19

Initial Budget $646,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $48,085.00

Issued P.O.s $48,351.75 Approved Invoices $41,930.46 .
Approved C.O.s 3$0.00 Variance $6,154.54 ‘

Current Budget $48,351.75 87.20% st

Pending C.O.s $0.00 i

Budget with Pending C.O.s $48,351.75 i

of |

Behind Target Spending 1

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $597,648.25

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $597,648.25 ‘ 1
Cumulative '}

$700,000.00 =

$600,000.00 3
$500,000.00 ) 4
$400,000.00 Uy

$300,000.00 '
$200,000.00 —— Budget )
$100,000.00 —p—Billed )

$0.00 @ = = = < < - e

°/17 10/17  11/17  12/17 1/18 2/18  3/18 a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18  10/18  11/18  12/18 1/19 2/19  3/19 a/19 g

/17 10/17 | 11717 | 12717 1i/18 2/1i8 3/18 aj/is sS/1i8 6/18 7/1i8 8/18 o/1i8 i0/18 | 1i/i8 | 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 A

I—.—Budget $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $6,085. | $15,085|$23,085|$31,085 |$39,085|$48,085 |$48,085|$148,08|$248,08 $348,08|$448,08|$548,08|$644,08 |$644,08 |
|—e—silled | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $4,360.|$11,860|$14,126|$16,696|$41,930|$41,930|$41,930|$41,930|$41,930|$41,930|$41,930|$41,930(|$41,930|$41,930 !




- bl
s

Rl P062D0004 Fairplay Park

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-18 30-Apr-19

Initial Budget

$662,500.00

Planned Budget Spend

$48,085.00

Issued P.O.s $46,764.25 Approved Invoices $33,275.41
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance  $14,809.59 I
Current Budget $46,764.25 69.20%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $46,764.25
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $615,735.75
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $615,735.75
Cumulative
$700,000.00
S$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —— Bu dget
S100,000.00 —p— Billed
$0.00 @ < - . = . = = =
9/17 10/17 i11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 z2/18 o/18 i10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19
o9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 i/18 2/18 3/18 4a/18 s/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 1i1/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19
l—.—Budzet $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $6,085. $15,085|$23,085|531,085 539,085 |5$48,085 548,085 5148,08$248,08|5$362,08|5462,08 $562,08 $662,08|$662,08
l—.—BIIIel:I $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $8s5.00 $85.00 $85.00 | $7.585.| $8.264.| $8,264. |$33,275|$33,275|$33.275 $33,275 | $33,275|$33,275|$33,275|$33,275 |$33,275|$33,275




P065D0004 Fairplay Park Lights Replacement

' Summary Status Report . i

~ |Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date: j
Fairplay Park Lights Replacement 30-Jul-18 Ji3
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P065D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-18 30-Mar-19

Initial Budget $400,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,000.00 !
Issued P.O.s $12,000.00 Approved Invoices $0.00 r
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $1,000.00 I
Current Budget $12,000.00 0.00% q
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $12,000.00 ]
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $388,000.00 [ ] 3 4
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $388,000.00 y
Cumulative ¢
$450,000.00 3
$400,000.00 $
$350,000.00 'l i
¥ $300,000.00 Y
$250,000.00 1
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00 —— Budget
$50,000.00
so.00 - @ . —. =' - - . —— Billed
PPN N N T S S Sl St L g L g g g g T S ST T NS SR NS P i S SRR L Sl SR IR I L S i oo :
Z7/18 8/18 o/1i8 10/1i8 1i/is8 iz/i=s 1/19 2/19 3/19 4
| —— Budget $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $126,000.00 $301,000.00 $401,000.00 .d
|—.—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s$o0.00 so.00 s$o.00 $0.00 :




- P072D1234 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018

Summary Status Report
Project Name:

Program Manager: Start Date:
2018 - Miscellaneous EquipmentPurchases 31-Jan-18
|Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P072D1234 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-18 31-Dec-18

Initial Budget $100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00
Issued P.O.s $84,482.00 Approved Invoices $72,191.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $27,809.00 =
Current Budget $84,482.00 72.19%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $84,482.00

Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $15,518.00 | On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $15,518.00

Cumulative
$120,000.00

$100,000.00 - - - . d
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00

$20,000.00

—— Bucdget
$0.00 —p— Billed
o0 o0 ©0 o0 0 o0 © o ©Q o0 OO OO OO OO ©O OO ©O OO OO OO o OO o0 OO OO OO OO OO OO OO O O o0 O €0 O o0 O o0 © S ©°O o8 8 S oo oo o
= 0 = I 0 2 4 3 4 3 o =3 o3 8 ¥ o o o3 ¥ o o3 o3 o o 3 o 3 o o o o o o o
— — — — — o~ o~y o~ o~ oy o o o - - - - - w Yy 2 wy o L¥=3 =) o ~ — —~ ~ ~ ==Y ==} =) ==Y oY oy o oy = = = = = -5 -] o |
S 2882 8 82 09455 =
i/i8 2/18 3/18 4a/18 s/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/1is i10/18 ii/1s iz/1s8
I—.—Budget $0.00 $0.00 $o0.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $20,000.00 | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00
I—.—Bllled $0.00 $0.00 $18,389.00 $18,389.00 $62,291.00 $62,291.00 $72,191.00 $72,191.00 $72,191.00 $72,191.00 $72,191.00 $72,191.00




MAHJR Misc. Program Management Expenses - 2018

Program Manager: Start Date:
Program Management Expenses - 2018 Rich Boullain 15-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
MAHJR2018 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT EXPENSES 4-Sep-18 15-Mar-19

Initial Budget $737,788.21

Planned Budget Spend $307,411.75
Issued P.O.s $738,820.21 Approved Invoices $312,157.65
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance -$4,745.90 E A
Current Budget $738,820.21 101.54% 2 -
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $738,820.21

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Behind Target Spending

($1,032.00)
(31,032.00)

$800,000.00

Cumulative

S600,000.00
$500,000.00

bR ’H’/‘/—.
$300,000.00 —
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 M
$0.00

418
418
418
418

1

1

1

1

t]

8

t]

3

—— Budget

—— Billed
o o oo o o o o o O O o5 o5 o5 o5 OO 0O OQ O3 O3 O3 ©3 O3 O3 ©oQ O3 ©Q o8 o o & & & o & o
| EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEBEEEEE B 2EE=E2S2 = =2 =2 =2 s s = = = == =
F R R R R P FE FE R E R R R S S s s s S S S S S S S SsEsESEsS=sSsSSsSSsSsSsSssSssSs5sssss8%S

a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 /18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19

E—-—Budge: $61,482.35 $122,964.70 | $184.,447.05 | $245,929.40 | $307,411.75 | $368,894.10 | $430,376.45 | $491.,858.80 | $553,341.15 | $614,823.50 | $676,305.85 | $737,788.20
|—e—pBillea s$o0.00 $77.428.20 $154,942.35 | $312,071.70 | $312,157.65 | $312,157.65 | $312,157.65 | $312,157.65 | $312.,157.65 | $312,157.65 | $312,157.65 | $312,157.65







